
siswr sae aren fates 
woes sifhea : ‘sfsaqsitac war’, 

Sit -8, Stott aTeR oi Arf, ats (), Fa - Yoo 049, 

Indian Oil Corporation Limited 
CIN-L23201MH1959G01011388 IndianOil 

Regd. Office : 'IndianOil Bhavan’, == —————— 
G-9, Ali Yavar Jung Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051, A Maharatna 

Tel. : 022-26447616 © Fax : 022-26447961 Company 
Email id : investors@indianoil.in * website : www.iocl.com 

  

Secretarial Department 

  

No. Secl/Board Meeting 19" May 2022 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited 

Exchange Plaza, 5" Floor, 1* floor, 

Bandra — Kurla Complex, New Trading Ring, 

Bandra (E), P J Tower, Dalal Street, 

Mumbai — 400051 Mumbai - 400001         

Ref.: - Symbol: lOC; Security Code: 530965; ISIN: INE242A01010 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Corrigendum: Outcome of Board Meeting — Audited Financial Results (Standalone and 

Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended 31°%* March 2022 

This pertains to the submission of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter 

and year ended 31 March 2022 to the stock exchanges on 17.05.2022. 

In the above-mentioned submission, under note no.6 to the Standalone Financial Results & note no. 5 to 

the Consolidated Financial Results, the word “crore” was inadvertently missed out. 

(i) The revised note no. 6 to the Standalone Financial Results with the omitted word in bold is given 

below: 

“During the current year, the Company has contributed Rs. 767.13 crore in respect of services prior to 

01.01.2007 for employees on-roll as on that date based on actuarial certificate and as approved by Board. 

The contribution to the extent of Rs. 643.89 crore has been adjusted in Other Comprehensive Income 

against amount shown as recoverable advance towards PRMB trust in earlier years.” 

(ii) The revised note no. 5 to the Consolidated Financial Results with the omitted word in bold is given 

below: 

“During the current year, the Parent Company has contributed Rs. 767.13 crore in respect of services prior 

to 01.01.2007 for employees on-roll as on that date based on actuarial certificate and as approved by 

Board. The contribution to the extent of Rs. 643.89 crore has been adjusted in Other Comprehensive 

Income against amount shown as recoverable advance towards PRMB trust in earlier years.” 

The typographical error is regretted. 

You are requested to kindly take the above correction on record. 

Thanking you, 

- Yours faithfully, 

For Indian Oil Corporation Limited 

(Kamal Kumar Gwalani) 

Company Secretary


